ITEM 3

MANAGER’S REPORT NO. 37

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER 1991 May 29
FROM: ACTING DIRECTOR FINANCE
SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 9112 -~ JOFFRE AVENUE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a contract for the
construction of the Joffre Avenue Sewage Pumping Station.

RECOMMENDATION

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, porter
Construction Ltd., for the construction of the Joffre Avenue
Sewage Pumping Station for a total cost of $168,360.00, with
final payment based on actual quantities and unit prices
tendered.

REPORT

Four tenders for the construction of the Joffre Avenue Sewage Pumping
Station were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m. Wednesday, 1991 May
15, and were opened by municipal staff in the presence of representatives
of the firms bidding. A tabulation of the tenders received is attached

(Attachment A).

The work of the contract involves the supply of all labour, materials,
tools and equipment required to construct the Joffre Avenue Sewage Pumping

Station, together with approximately 84 metres of sanitary sewer and force
mains.

The Director Engineering's estimate for this work is $170,000.

The recommended bidder, pPorter Construction Ltd., has been in business in
the Lower Mainland for approximately five years. Based on reference checks
and an interview with the recommended bidder, Engineering staff are of the
opinion that porter Construction Ltd. can satisfactorily perform the work
of this contract.

The funds for thisg work are provided in the 1991-1995 Capital Budget under
Sanitary Extensions. Appearing elsewhere on this agenda is a report

recommending approval of a work order which authorizes the expenditure of
funds for this project.

The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

/i Rick Elligott

, ACTING DIRECTOR FINANCE
JV:igw
Attach.

CC: Director Engineering

130



1991 May 15

TENDER TABULATION

CONTRACT #9112

JOFFRE AVENUE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION

NAME

TENDER TOTAL

Porter Construction Ltd.
P. Baratta Construction Ltd.
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.

Terra Dynamics Inc.

$168,360.00
$173,295.22
$183,075.00

$191,400.87

I€l

(x ]
=
c
2
Q
P
=
m
m
3
2
o

*ON 14D43H S.HIDVNVN

WV JulWyoBIIV



